HB0051/973223/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 51

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after the first "deer" insert "<u>during certain time periods</u>"; strike beginning with "from" in line 4 down through "inclusive," in line 5; and in line 6, after "turkey" insert "<u>during certain time periods</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "AND" in line 11 down through "COUNTY" in line 12; in line 16, strike "and"; in line 17, after "County" insert "; AND

3. TALBOT COUNTY";

in line 24, strike the second "and"; and in line 26, after "season" insert "; AND

5. IN TALBOT COUNTY, ON THE LAST THREE SUNDAYS IN OCTOBER AND THE FIRST TWO SUNDAYS IN NOVEMBER DURING THE BOW HUNTING SEASON".

On page 4, in line 13, after "COUNTY" insert ", FROM 30 MINUTES BEFORE SUNRISE UNTIL 10:30 A.M".